EPAS ID: PAT8035936

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 058761 Frame 0918. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME WAS INCORRECTLY DISPLAYED. THE CORRECT

NAME IS SURGICAL TARGETED SOLUTIONS LLC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXTREMITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC	01/17/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURGICAL TARGETED SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	4545 BRIDLE TRAIL	
City:	AKRON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44333	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17426462
Application Number:	17428040
Application Number:	63223370
Application Number:	17356010
Patent Number:	11064904

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)286-5137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032865140

Email: maureen.silveira@farberllc.com

Correspondent Name: FARBER LLC

**4 CORPORATE DRIVE** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 287** 

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STS 1001-US-DIV, ETC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAM ANH NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tram Anh Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

**PATENT REEL: 064180 FRAME: 0139** 507988798

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2023-06-30\_Corrected Assignment\_STS\_1001-US-DIV#page1.tif source=2023-06-28\_assignment-pat-58761-918\_STS\_1001-US-DIV#page1.tif source=2023-06-28\_assignment-pat-58761-918\_STS\_1001-US-DIV#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064180 FRAME: 0140

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7139557

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXTREMITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC	01/17/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURGICAL TARGETING SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	4545 BRIDLE TRAIL	
City:	AKRON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44333	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17426462
Application Number:	17428040
Application Number:	63223370
Application Number:	17356010
Patent Number:	11064904

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)535-1435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3305352220

**Email:** dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. LPA Address Line 1: 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 210

Address Line 4: TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDC TO SURGICAL TARGETING	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA F. SHUNK	
SIGNATURE:	/lfshunk/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EDC ASSIGNMENT TO SURGICAL TARGETING SOLUTIONS LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064180 FRAME: 0141

507092720

## CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT "ASSIGNMENT"

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 17 day of January, 2022 by EXTREMITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, having a place of business at 4545 Bridle Trail, TARGETED Akron, OH 44333, The United States ("Assignor") in favor of SURGICAL TARGETING SOLUTIONS LLC, having a place of business at 4545 Bridle Trail, Akron, OH 44333 ("Assignee"). WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Patents Applications and one Patent:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/426,462
U.S. Patent application No. 17/428,040
U.S. Patent Application No. 63/223,370

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/356,010 U.S. Patent No. 11,064,904

and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee the U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent and all of their right, title and interest, in and to the U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent together with (i) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent, and (ii) all rights to sue for and collect damages for any and all past infringements of the U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor, if assignment thereof had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

> PATENT REEL: 064180 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 01/25/2022

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 17 day of January, 2022 by EXTREMITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC, having a place of business at 4545 Bridle Trail, Akron, OH 44333, The United States ("Assignor") in favor of SURGICAL TARGETING SOLUTIONS LLC, having a place of business at 4545 Bridle Trail, Akron, OH 44333 ("Assignee"). WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Patents Applications and one Patent;

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/426,462

U.S. Patent application No. 17/428,040

U.S. Patent Application No. 63/223,370

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/356,010 U.S. Patent No. 11,064,904

and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee the U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent and all of their right, title and interest, in and to the U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent together with (i) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent, and (ii) all rights to sue for and collect damages for any and all past infringements of the U.S. Patent Applications and one Patent, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor, if assignment thereof had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

# 

PATENT REEL: 064180 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 06/26/2022